Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 115202 - 03
Change Title: Selected Intel® Spares and Accessories,
PCN 115202-03, Product Discontinuance,
End of Life,
Reason for Revision: Removing 350W
Power Supply FR1000PS350, MM# 912801
from the list of EOL devices to support

assistance in selecting a replacement product.
Milestone dates are estimates and subject to change based on business and operational conditions.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name  Product Code  MM#
 Intel® RAID C600 Upgrade Key RKSATA8  RKSATA8  916347
 Intel® RAID C600 Upgrade Key RKSAS4  RKSAS4  916349
 Intel® RAID C600 Upgrade Key RKSAS4R5  RKSAS4R5   916350
 Intel® RAID C600 Upgrade Key RKSAS8R5  RKSAS8R5   916352
 Spare Board FXX8X25HSBP    FXX8X25HSBP   917973
 Spare Board FXX8X25DPBP    FXX8X25DPBP   917974
 Spare Board F2U8X35HSBP    F2U8X35HSBP   917975
 Spare Board F2U12X35HSBP   F2U12X35HSBP   917976
 Spare Board F1U8X25HSBP    F1U8X25HSBP   917977
 2U PCIE Riser A2UL8RISER   A2UL8RISER   917979
 2U PCIE/X Riser A2ULPCIXRISER (PCI-X)  A2ULPCIXRISER   917980
 2U PCIE Riser A2UL16RISER (x16)  A2UL16RISER   917981
 1U PCIE Riser F1UL16RISER (1 Slot)  F1UL16RISER   917989
 Spare Left Riser and Right Riser F4S16RI  F4S16RISER   921257
 Spare Fan Board FXXLHPFANBD  FXXLHPFANBD   921258
 Spare Power Distribution Board AXXJBDPWR  AXXJBDPWRBD   927048
 Spare Power Distribution Board FXXLHPPDB  FXXLHPPDB   931958
 Product Name  Product Code  MM#
 System Management Module AXXRMM4  AXXRMM4   911670
 Mechanical Spares Kit FUPSMSK  FUPSMSK   912773
 Value Rack Rail AXXVRAIL  AXXVRAIL   912796
 System Fan Kit FR1000FAN  FR1000FAN   912799
 350W Power Supply FR1000PS350  FR1000PS350   912801
 Heat Sink AUPSRCBTP, 2-Pack  AUPSRCBTP   915293
 Heat Sink AUPSRCBTA, 2-Pack  AUPSRCBTA  915294
 Heat Sink ABPSRCACP  ABPSRCACP  915295
 Spare Non-Hotswap Fan Kit FUPSNHFANE5   FUPSNHFANE5   915617
 Air Duct Spare FSCUPMAD   FSCUPMAD   915622
 Air Duct FCPUPMAD   FCPUPMAD   915623
 Spare 8x2.5in Hot-Swap Drive Cage Kit   FUP8X25HSDKS   915819
 Product Name  Product Code  MM#
 Low Current P4000 Chassis Family Power   FUPPDBLC   916812
 High Current P4000 Chassis Family Power   FUPPDBHC   916813
 Spare Power Distribution Board FBP750PDB  FBP750PDB   917199
 Spare 750W Hot-Swap Power Supply FXX750G  FXX750GERPS   917200
 3.5in Hot-Swap Backplane Spare FXX1304HS  FXX1304HSBP   917420
 Spare Hot-Swap Fan FBPIPHSFAN  FBPIPHSFAN 917713  917713
 Air Duct FIP2UAD  FIP2UAD   917830
 Chassis Mechanical Maintenance Kit FBPIP  FBPIPMSK   917831
 Chassis Electrical Maintenance Kit FBPIP  FBPIPESK   917832
 Spare Fan FR1000FAN10P  FR1000FAN10P   917871
 Spare Fan FR1000FAN4P  FR1000FAN4P   917873
 2U Hot-swap Drive Cage Upgrade Kit 8 x 2  A2U8X25HSDK   917914
 2U 8x2.5in Dual Port Hot-Swap Bay   A2U8X25DPDK   917966
 Storage control panel A2USTOPANEL  A2USTOPANEL  918248
 1U Heat Sink FXXEA91X91HS   FXXEA91X91HS   918251